
Page 1 to 21

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035913-2022 

Contract

Supported Living Open Framework

Milton Keynes Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035913

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a203  

Published 19 December 2022, 5:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes Council

Civic 1 Saxon Gate East 

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

Email

procurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1908691691

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035913-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035913-2022
mailto:procurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 21

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 21

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Living Open Framework

Reference number

ASC0033

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Milton Keynes Council wishes to develop the range and number of supported living
opportunities for adults aged 18 years and over. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 21

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Main site or place of performance

Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Milton Keynes Council wishes to develop the range and number of supported living
opportunities for adults aged 18 years and over, from the following client groups: • Learning
Disability, • Autism Spectrum Disorder • Dual Learning Disability & Mental Health • Dual
Learning Disability & Autism • Older People • Mental Health • Sensory Impairment • Physical
Disability • Acquired Brain Injury Supported Living is a core element of The Council’s social
care provision. The Service is required to meet the needs and wishes of Milton Keynes
residents assessed as eligible for these services and who require a range of support to
maintain their independence in the community. The support commissioned will be based on
assessed need and will potentially be different for each individual. The Council wishes to
work with Providers who can demonstrate and deliver a progressive model of Supported
Living which achieves and maintains value for money, and which can meet the outcomes and
support needs of our service users and promote independence. All Supported Living Services
will be procured via an Open Framework. Providers must be enrolled onto the framework in
order to receive any referrals and deliver Supported Living packages to clients with assessed
needs. The framework will be opened to new providers yearly, on the anniversary of the date
of the start of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 21

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006802

/Notice/006802-2021


Page 6 to 21

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Supported Living Open Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 74 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 74 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 74 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

247 Excellent Quality Care 

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 21

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Favour Health Ltd

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alina Homecare Specialist Care Limited

Leatherhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anglo Support and Housing Ltd

HP12 3HU



Page 8 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Assisted Living Care Group Ltd

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Camphill Milton Keynes Communities Limited

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes



Page 9 to 21

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Care Support MK Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Choice Support

Maidstone

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Destiny International Care Limited



Page 10 to 21

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dimensions (UK) Limited

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eastview Healthcare Services Ltd

Kettering

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 21

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EJC Group Ltd

Corby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Exceed Support Services Ltd

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 21

ExcelCare24 Limited

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Firstcare (GB) Limited

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Fremantle Trust

Aylesbury

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 21

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hightown Housing Association Limited

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intrust Care Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 14 to 21

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Autism Care (UK) Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MacIntyre Care

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Next Step Support Limited

Enfield

Country



Page 15 to 21

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salutem LD BidCo IV Limited

Windsor

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gray Healthcare

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME



Page 16 to 21

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Knightingles Healthcare Limited

Stevenage

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MidCo Care Limited

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Disabilities Trust

Burgess Hill



Page 17 to 21

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Next Steps Ltd

Market Harborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Precious Homes Support Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes



Page 18 to 21

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prevention and Recovery Care and Support (PARCS) Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Profad Care Agency Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Protea Care Homes (Kent) Ltd



Page 19 to 21

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SSA Quality Care Limited

Aylesbury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 20 to 21

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vital Healthcare Services Limited

Ipswich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000,000



Page 21 to 21

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Milton Keynes Council

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T20:10:42+0100
	TCPDF




